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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 22- 5  .815
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 21- 7  .750
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 19- 4  .826
ZITO, B. CWK NL 19- 7  .731
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 18- 6  .750
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 18-10  .643
5 players tied at 17

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL  .826 23
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL  .815 27
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL  .810 21
PARK, C. LOS NL  .773 22
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL  .750 28
HUDSON, T. SCS NL  .750 24
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL  .739 23
ZITO, B. CWK NL  .731 26
REED, R. KEN NL  .700 20
2 players tied at  .654

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
ZITO, B. CWK NL 2.12 229.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 2.32 275.2
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 2.36 251.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 2.37 224.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 2.41 272.1
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 2.59 243.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 2.74 249.1
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 3.01 227.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 3.08 189.2
LEITER, A. MOH NL 3.09 201.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 54.3 275.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 50.8 272.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 50.2 229.1
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 48.2 251.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 42.8 224.0
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 40.6 243.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 37.3 249.1
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 27.3 227.1
LEITER, A. MOH NL 22.3 201.0
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 21.2 189.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 275.2 37
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 272.1 36
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 251.1 34
PARK, C. LOS NL 249.1 38
KILE, D. TEM NL 246.0 42
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 243.1 35
ZITO, B. CWK NL 229.1 33
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 227.1 32
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 224.0 33
MAYS, J. MOH NL 221.1 31

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
FOULKE, K. SFD NL  .139 99.1
SASAKI, K. MID NL  .145 71.0
RHODES, A. SFD NL  .151 76.0
NELSON, J. CAM NL  .153 75.1
BROWN, K. KEN NL  .155 82.2
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .164 275.2
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL  .164 142.0
KIM, B. JOH NL  .165 110.2
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL  .166 75.1
GUARDADO, E. LOS NL  .168 54.2

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
KILE, D. TEM NL 41 244.0
PARK, C. LOS NL 38 249.1
PERSON, R. TEM NL 38 213.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 37 275.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 36 272.1
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 35 243.1
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 34 251.1
6 players tied at 33

The 14 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 30 37
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 28 34
PARK, C. LOS NL 28 38
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 27 35
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 27 36
ZITO, B. CWK NL 25 33
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 23 32
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 23 33
LIDLE, C. SFD NL 20 31
5 players tied at 19

The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 9 36
MAYS, J. MOH NL 8 31
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 6 34
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 6 37
LEITER, A. MOH NL 5 29
ARMAS, T. FLD NL 5 31
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 5 32
MILLER, W. SCS NL 5 33
3 players tied at 4

The 40 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 5 34
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 4 32
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 4 33
ZITO, B. CWK NL 3 33
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 3 36
ABBOTT, P. NEW NL 2 30
MILLER, W. SCS NL 2 33
SELE, A. CWK NL 2 33
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 2 35
31 players tied at 1
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The 32 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 3 22
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 3 37
BURBA, D. SCS NL 2 2
PINEIRO, J. CWK NL 2 8
BROWN, K. KEN NL 2 12
WOLF, R. LOS NL 2 28
WILLIAMS, W. SCS NL 2 33
ZITO, B. CWK NL 2 33
24 players tied at 1

The 12 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
NOMO, H. MOH NL 13 154.1
CASTILLO, F. JOH NL 10 138.0
CONE, D. MID NL 10 139.2
TOWERS, J. CAM NL 10 141.1
HAMPTON, M. TEM NL 7 66.0
WOODARD, S. JOH NL 7 115.0
BENES, A. MID NL 6 44.0
PONSON, S. SFD NL 6 157.0
LEITER, A. MOH NL 6 201.0
3 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 3.0 167.2
PERSON, R. TEM NL 3.3 213.0
ABBOTT, P. NEW NL 3.8 195.2
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 3.8 167.0
KILE, D. TEM NL 4.1 244.0
LEITER, A. MOH NL 4.1 201.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 4.2 275.2
MAYS, J. MOH NL 4.3 221.1
DAVIS, D. SFD NL 4.4 182.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 4.4 272.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 7.2 189.2
BURKETT, J. KEN NL 6.4 227.1
REED, R. KEN NL 6.4 185.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 6.2 173.1
DAAL, O. SFD NL 6.1 180.1
MILLER, W. SCS NL 5.9 213.2
BALDWIN, J. KEN NL 5.9 172.0
WOLF, R. LOS NL 5.6 175.1
DEMPSTER, R. MID NL 5.5 173.0
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 5.3 224.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 338 272.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 336 275.2
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 227 243.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 223 229.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 200 249.1
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 198 251.1
KILE, D. TEM NL 197 246.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 184 154.1
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 180 173.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 176 142.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 11.2 272.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 11.0 275.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 9.3 173.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 8.8 229.1
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 8.4 243.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 8.3 167.2
ARMAS, T. FLD NL 7.5 197.1
DEMPSTER, R. MID NL 7.5 173.0
WILLIAMS, W. SCS NL 7.5 211.0
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 7.2 167.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 7.4 272.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 7.7 275.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 8.9 229.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 9.2 224.0
PARK, C. LOS NL 9.5 249.1
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 9.5 251.1
MAYS, J. MOH NL 9.8 221.1
LIDLE, C. SFD NL 9.9 204.2
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 9.9 243.1
LEITER, A. MOH NL 9.9 201.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
DEMPSTER, R. MID NL 15.9 173.0
DAVIS, D. SFD NL 15.9 182.0
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 15.7 167.2
WRIGHT, J. FLD NL 15.6 169.2
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 15.2 167.0
SHEETS, B. JOH NL 14.6 169.2
VALDES, I. CAM NL 14.3 179.2
BALDWIN, J. KEN NL 13.6 172.0
DAAL, O. SFD NL 12.9 180.1
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 12.7 194.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 5.2 275.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 5.5 272.1
PARK, C. LOS NL 6.0 249.1
HUDSON, T. SCS NL 6.1 251.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 6.2 229.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 6.3 224.0
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL 6.3 243.1
MILLER, W. SCS NL 6.9 213.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 7.1 173.1
PERSON, R. TEM NL 7.1 213.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 12.1 167.2
DAVIS, D. SFD NL 11.7 182.0
VALDES, I. CAM NL 11.3 179.2
DEMPSTER, R. MID NL 11.1 173.0
SHEETS, B. JOH NL 11.1 169.2
REED, R. KEN NL 10.7 185.2
DAAL, O. SFD NL 10.4 180.1
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 10.3 167.0
BALDWIN, J. KEN NL 10.0 172.0
WRIGHT, J. FLD NL 9.8 169.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 1.7 272.1
REED, R. KEN NL 1.9 185.2
LEITER, A. MOH NL 2.0 201.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 2.2 275.2
DAAL, O. SFD NL 2.2 180.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 2.3 189.2
MAYS, J. MOH NL 2.3 221.1
LIDLE, C. SFD NL 2.3 204.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 2.5 229.1
WOLF, R. LOS NL 2.6 175.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WRIGHT, J. FLD NL 5.5 169.2
ARMAS, T. FLD NL 4.5 197.1
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 4.3 167.0
DEMPSTER, R. MID NL 4.3 173.0
MILLER, W. SCS NL 3.9 213.2
DAVIS, D. SFD NL 3.8 182.0
BALDWIN, J. KEN NL 3.7 172.0
ABBOTT, P. NEW NL 3.4 195.2
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 3.4 167.2
SHEETS, B. JOH NL 3.3 169.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. LOS NL  .48 243.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL  .62 189.2
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .62 275.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL  .67 229.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL  .72 224.0
HUDSON, T. SCS NL  .75 251.1
PARK, C. LOS NL  .76 249.1
VALDES, I. CAM NL  .80 179.2
PERSON, R. TEM NL  .85 213.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL  .86 272.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
DEMPSTER, R. MID NL 1.46 173.0
HERMANSON, D. CAM NL 1.44 194.0
WOLF, R. LOS NL 1.39 175.1
REED, R. KEN NL 1.36 185.2
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 1.29 167.2
MAYS, J. MOH NL 1.26 221.1
CLEMENT, M. FLD NL 1.24 167.0
WILLIAMS, W. SCS NL 1.24 211.0
LIDLE, C. SFD NL 1.23 204.2
KILE, D. TEM NL 1.22 244.0


